

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2609/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2006 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

WP No. 3304/2006

RAMKRISHAN MAHESHWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MP &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava,Adv.  
Mr. Inderjeet Yadav,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.  
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy,Adv.  
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha,Adv.

Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks  
permission to withdraw the special leave petition  
with liberty to move the appropriate court.  
Permission is granted. The special leave petition  
is dismissed as withdrawn.[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.P.A.[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master